

## **RESOLUTION # 18-02** Lower Landing Park Renovation Plan

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission ("Commission") is an appointed body established to advise the Mayor and City Council on long-range and city-wide matters related to the Department of Parks and Recreation; and

WHEREAS, the Lower Landing Renovation Plan is an amendment to the Samuel H. Morgan Regional Trail Corridor Master Plan, aka East Bank Mississippi River Regional Trail Corridor Master Plan adopted in 1999; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation assembled a citizen driven Design Advisory Committee to advise the development of the Lower Landing Renovation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council requires both City Council and Metropolitan Council review and approval of master plan amendments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission hereby acknowledges the work of the advisory committee and affirms that the Department of Parks and Recreation can proceed with the master plan amendment.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on February 8, 2018:

Approved:

Yeas \_\_\_\_ Nays \_\_\_\_ Absent: \_\_\_\_

Resolution #18-02

Attested to by:

Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission



